1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
1 4

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATiON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (It applicablo}
0001 See Block 16C REQ-2400-16-0114
8.I1SSUED BY CODE |RXTT 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I cther than item 6} CODE | FMPS
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION ' CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF INFORMATION & TECH SVCS. DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST BIGHWAY 4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 504 ROOM 523
BETHESDA MD 20814 RTHESDA MD 20814
E. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sies!, county, Siale and ZIF Coda} 0 5A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON WIRELESS
180 WASHINGTON VALLEY RD 0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
ATTENTION TREASURY DEPARTMENT ’
hod =
BEDMINSTER NJ 07921-2123 X 10A. MODIFICATION CF @ONTRAC‘H’DHDER HO.
CPSC-5-15-0057
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
cooe TS iFAClLI'lYCDDE 08/13/2015
3. TTIS (TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[}The above numbered soficilalion is smanded as set forth in lkem 4. The hour and date specifiet for receipt of Ctfers Ois extended.  (Jis not exlended.
Offers must acknowladge receipl of this amendment priar to the hour and date spetified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of lhe following meihods: (8} By compleling
fiems B and 15, and returaing copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging raceipl of this amendment on each copy of the offer submatled ; or (c} By '

separale letter or kalsgram which includes a reference lo the solicialion and amendmenl numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEWVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE ROUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
vittue of this amendment you desire io change an offer already submifled , such changs may be made by tetegram or Jeller, provided each lelegram or leller makes
reference to Ihe solicitation and this amendment, end is received prior lo the opening hour and date ecilied.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Increase: $288,363.76
0100A16DSE-2016-9993300000-EXIT002400-233P0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER I8 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
; ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {su‘[:b as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, eic ) SET FORTH [N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

T.THIE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED [NTO PURSUANT T0 AUTHORITY OF.
b4 FAR 52.212-4(c) Contract Terms and Conditions - Commercial Items
D. OTHER (Specly lype of medification and avthority}

E.IMPORTANT:  Coniraclor Clisnol.  Bais raquired to sign this documentandreunn 1 copies ta the ssuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seciion headings, including soficitation/coniract subject maiter where feasible )
pune Number: [N
Contracting Officer Representative:
Shawn Battle
Shattlelcpsc.gov
(301} 504-6552

The purpose of this modification is to incorpcrate éveraqe and international roaming
charges into the Base Period and all option periods. The Base Period is increased by
$80,000.00, Option Peried 1 is increased by 5§50,000, and each subsequent option pericd is
increased by $60,000.00. The total increase is $310,000.00, increasing the total value of
this award from $762,618.80 to $1,072,618.80, if all options are exercised.

Continued

Except as provided herain, all tlerms and conditions of tha document referenced in llem 9 A or 10A, as herelofore changed, semalns unchanged and in full force and elfscl.

T5A NARE ANRITLE O aNER Gree epc@C LITIVE DITGCION, 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIGER (Type or print)
Ff‘df"fﬂi/CO ﬂti’él(}t$ / Eddie Ahmad o
158. 4 15C. DATE SIGNED 1632;{:@? OF W 16G. DATE SIGNED
: : / // @ = {Signaiure of Conlracling Clicer} 7/ Z-s‘ // é
NSN 7540.01-152-8070 = - STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Previous edilion unusable




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CPSC-S-15-0057/0001 2 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON WIRELESS
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) |(D) (E) (F)
Funding in the amount of $80,000.00 is added to
the Base Period for overages and roaming on Line
0001A. This increases the base year funding from
$129,163.76 to $209,163.76.
This modification also exercises Option Period 1,
with a period of performance of August 17, 2016
through August 16, 2017 and fully funds it in the
amount of $208,363.76.
Discount Terms:
Net 30
Payment:
CPSC Accounts Payable Branch
AMZ 160
P. 0. Box 25710
Oklahoma City OK 73125
FOB: Destination
Add Item 0001 A as follows:
Modification to CPSC-S-15-0057 to add line items
to base and option years to cover overages and
international roaming charges and Exercise Option
Year 1.
0001 A |Add line item 0001A to Base Year (8/17/15 through 1 |LO 80,000.00 80,000.00
8/16/16) to read:
Overages for roaming and international charges
Change Item 0003 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount) :
Option Year 1:
8/17/2016 - 8/16/2017
0003 CLIN: 1004 400 Minute Pooled Voice Plan 1 |LO 158,363.76 158,363.76

(includes device) Unite Price: $22.99 Quantity:
259 Total Monthly Cost: $5,954.41 Annual Cost:
$71,452.92

CLIN: 1006 Pooling Overage Per Minute (applies
to all pooling plans) $0.25/min

NOTE: CLINs 1003 - 1005 and 1007 include
unlimited nights and weekends, unlimited mobile
to mobile minutes, unlimited domestic

Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-5-15-0057/0001

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON WIRELESS

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0003 A

0004 A

0005 A

text/pix/flix messages, and domestic long
distance.

CLIN: 1106 Unlimited Data Add-On Plan (includes
device) Unit Rate: $23.00 Quantity: 259 Total
Monthly Cost: $5,957.00 Total Annual Cost:
$71,484.00

CLIN: 1108 1International Unlimited Data
(Blackberry) Unit Rate: $63.45 Quantity: 2
Total Monthly Cost: $126.00 Total Annual Cost:
$1,522.80

CLIN: 3000 Tethering (with a combined voice and
data add-on plan) Unit Rate: $4.00 Quantity: 1
Total Monthly Cost: $4 Total Annual Cost: $48
CLIN: 3414 Unlimited Domestic Data Only Plan
Not-Pooled (for wireless modems and routers)
(includes device) Unit Rate: $34.99 Quantity:
33 Total Monthly Cost: $1,154.67 Total Annual
Cost: $13,856.04

Add Item 0003 A as follows:

Add line item O0OO3A to Option Year 1 to read:
Overages for Roaming and International Charges
not to exceed $50,000.00

Add Item 0004 A as follows:

Add line item O00O4A to Option Year 2 to read:
Overages for Roaming and International Charges
not to exceed $60,000.00

Amount: $60,000.00 (Option Line Item)

Add Item 0005 A as follows:

Add line item O0OO5A to Option Year 3 to read:
Overages for Roaming and International Charges

not to exceed $60,000.00
Amount: $60,000.00 (Option Line Item)

Continued

LO

LO

LO

50,000.00

60,000.00

60,000.00

50,000.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-S-15-0057/0001 4 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON WIRELESS
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) |(D) (E) (F)
Add Item 0006 A as follows:
0006 A |Add line item 0006A to Option Years 4 to read: 1 |LO 60,000.00 0.00

Overages for Roaming and International Charges
not to exceed $60,000.00
Amount: $60,000.00 (Option Line Item)

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110





